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T-Rex Truck
#656705M ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

#656705MX1

Adult assembly required. Approx. assembly time: 50 min.

Look for video of assembly at

littletikes.com/videoinstructions

XIM656705-R2 - 3/21
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Thank you for choosing the Little Tikes® T-Rex Truck.
We strive to provide a durable, easy-to-assemble toy thats made to last,
giving your child years of imaginative, engaging fun!

Really important information you should know!

- Read through all the instructions first.
« Clear a flat surface to lay out all the materials so everything is close at hand.

« You will need a Phillips head screwdriver (power driver, recommended, not included)
hammer and safety glasses (not included) to assemble the T-Rex Truck.

- When installing screws, be sure screws are tightened snugly, but do NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

- Be sure to locate your decals and set aside. Decals are easier to apply when the part is
laying flat, so you may want to apply the decals before assembly.

« The parts are listed below - each part is identified with a letter in RED for easy reference.
« Illustrations are for reference only. Styles may vary from actual contents.
« If you have any questions, we're here to help. Give our customer service team a call at 1-800- 321-0183.

/A WARNINGS!

- Keep these instructions for future reference.

® - Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: hardware which is a choking hazard
and may contain sharp edges and sharp points. Keep away from children until assembled.

- Ride-on toys should not be used near swimming pools, on or near steps, hills, roadways,
orinclines.

« Shoes must be worn at all times.

« Only onerider at a time.

- Maximum weight limit: 50 Ibs. (23 Kg)

« This product is intended for use by children ages over 2 - 5 years.

« Adult supervision required. Do not leave children unattended.

« This product is intended for outdoor domestic family use only.

- Protect your eyes. Always wear safety glasses when using a hammer.

« When temperatures fall below 0°F/-18°C, outdoor use of this product is not recommended.
In extreme cold, plastic materials lose resilience and may become brittle and crack upon
impact. Store product in a warmer, protected place.

DISPOSAL
Disassemble and dispose of equipment in such a manner that no hazardous conditions such as,
but not limited to, small parts and sharp edges exist at the time equipment is discarded.

/A WARNINGS!

« This product contains a Button or Coin Cell Battery. A swallowed Button or Coin Cell Battery can
cause internal chemical burns in as little as two hours and lead to death. Dispose of used batteries
immediately. Keep new and used batteries away from children. If you think batteries might have
been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate medical attention.
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BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION:

+ Keep these instructions for future reference.

+ Replace with 2 “LR44" button cell batteries (not included).

« The voltage of a fully-charged, rechargeable battery is often lower than that of a fresh alkaline battery.
Therefore, it is recommended that alkaline batteries be used instead of rechargeable batteries for best

performance and longer play time.

« Install batteries with the correct polarity (+ and -).

« To avoid battery leakage:

. Follow the toy and battery manufacturer’s installation instructions.

1
2. Do not mix old and new batteries.
3

. Do not mix standard (carbon-zinc), alkaline or rechargeable batteries. Do not mix different brands
of batteries. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used.

»

damage to the unit.

5. Remove dead or exhausted batteries from product.
6. Dispose of dead batteries properly; do not bury. Do not dispose of batteries in fire as they may leak or explode.
« Make sure cover is properly installed on unit at all times.

Do not attempt to recharge non-rechargeable batteries.

Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before recharging.
Charging of rechargeable batteries should be done only by an adult.

The supply terminals are not to be short circuited.

When toy is not used for an extended period of time, remove batteries to prevent possible leakage and

NOTE: If the unit stops working or doesn’t work as it should, remove the batteries for
a few minutes and then re-insert them. If there is still a problem, install new batteries.

Tools required (not included)

ﬁﬁ

(Recommended)
(Recommandé)
(Recomendado)

%

Included in hardware pack.
Discard after use.

Top hat tool

Tool color may vary. dashboard (part D)

Remove long axle cap tool from

:

Small cap nut tool

Hardware Guide

Top hat tool

Long axle cap tool

Axle cap (2)

Small cap nut tool

cc Small cap nut (2)

N/

@ Washer (6) E Bushing (4)

.

Rear axle
Bushing (2)

@ (16) 1 (2 54cm)

Shown actual size

(2) /2" (1.27 cm)

Qe

% (2) 1~ (3.81 cm)
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A Few Things Before You Start!

BEFORE you begin assembly, make sure
you have all the parts listed below.

@) Some packages of hardware may have extras pieces.

B Questions? We're here to help.
Little Tikes customer service team at 1-800- 321-0183.

-

u
(@] Door (1)
RO

@%

(5) pashboard (1) (E [T (3 pooratch (1) Reins (1)
= Steering O Ring (1 - < \
‘!q- @ eering O Ring (1) _«(.

Grill cap (1) %

m o Steering wheel (1) m Steering clip (1) o Horn (1)
(& Foot-Left (1) (E) Arm-Lefe (1) | I
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Front Wheel

Axles

NOTE: Distance
from end to the

axle is less than
the notch on the
“Right” axle.

notch on the “Left”

@ Wheels (4)

G Center caps (4)

B Hubcaps (4)

(1) Decal sheet
is located in the
hardware pack.

Small axle (1)

m Rear axle (1)
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o Ready...let’s start with decals!

Decals must be applied to a clean, dry surface. Wipe clean with a dry rag before application.
Remove air from under decals by applying pressure to the decals starting from the center, and
work towards edges. NOTE: If decals bubble, prick with a pin to remove the air.

Decals are located
in the bottom of
the cardboard box.
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g Arms first!!

Insert both arms (parts N1,N2) into the T-Rex body (part A). Push them together.
You will feel them lock into each other. Once together they will NOT COME APART.

Arm - Left (1) Arm - Right (1)

>~ <

You should also feel a CLICK
when inserting the lower
part of the arm into the
smaller hole on the body

Now the feet! e

Fit feet, (part K1,K2) onto
each leg on T-Rex body.

Second, secure using (2)

1" (2.54 cm) screws per foot. | —
ar—
-

Foot - Left (1)

Foot - Right (1)

7
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a Rein-in T-Rex! Attach the reins.

/2> Really giveitagood hit!

Smp nut

Do not hammer on

surfaces or items
.- Small axde you don’t want to
Z N break, mar or dent.
) ‘ ’
Small cap nut tool \
small cap nut tool. — o= the cap nut.
Hammer the axle into the cap nut.
BEFORE THREADING the axle, it
helps to clear away any excess
plastic by poking the small axle
through the holes in the head.

Fit the reins (part G) onto the T-Rex body.
Align the holes in the reins to the holes in
the body.

8
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Thread the small axle through the reins
and T-Rex head.
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Attaching the reins -
one more step

Flip T-Rex body and reins over.

Place the small cap nut (CC) and the
small cap nut tool over the OPEN end
of the axle.

Hammer the small cap nut onto axle.

O

Do not hammer on
surfaces or items
you don’t want to

break, mar or dent.
\ J

9
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a Choose your lock

First, install door latch (part F) into door (part C)
Attach using (1) /2" (1.27 cm) screw.

ar—

DOORLOCKS AND TO PERMANENTLY

UNLOCKS LOCKTHE DOOR
Add (1) additional
%" (1.27 cm) screw

Next, insert door (part C) into truck body (part B).

10
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¥4 Dashboard holds the door in place

Install dashboard (part D) into truck body (part B).

Be sure to fit the dashboard
securely over the door pin.

Flip the truck body over
before securing the screws. p
Er—|

Attach using (2) 1'/2"
(3.81 cm) screws.

11
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Attach the Grrrrill!

truck body (partB).

3 steps.

Slide grill (part E) onto front end of Leave the truck body
upside down for the next

Secure grill using (7)

1”(2.54 cm) screws. ?
o | :I
I— I\ [
<ECL—$] D
_/: I | ©
v ©
B IS
o~
® |
®
12
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e Handle it!

TURN TRUCK BODY RIGHT SIDE UP.
Insert handle bar (part M) into back of truck body (part B).

" =

Make sure notched
side is facing toward
the BACK!

13
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m Ready for REAR wheels...

4 )
top hat ‘
x //
— Do not hammer on
surfaces or items
.- m you don’t want to
4-""" Rearaxle break, mar or dent.
\ J
Top hat tool
- /
Place top hat (part AA) g
into top hat tool.

Insert the large axle (part U)
into the top hat.

Hammer the axle into the top hat.

rear axle washer

bushing /
J

Slide onto rear axle (1) hubcap (S), (1) wheel (0),

(1) rear axle bushing (FF) and (1) washer (DD).

14
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Ready for REAR wheels...cont.

First slide assembled axle THROUGH
the truck body.

e A\

Next, slide (1) washer (DD) then(1) rear axle bushing (FF)
then slide wheel (0), then hubcap (S) onto axle.

hubcap wheel rearaxle  washer

bushing /

> _____ =

N7

15
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m REAR wheels...last step.

Flip the truck on its side.

Place a top hat (AA) and the top hat
tool over the OPEN end of the axle.

Hammer the top hat onto axle.

Do not hammer on
surfaces or items
you don’t want to Top hat tool

break, mar or dent.
\ Y,

m Top hat @

umunnan

Small cap
nut tool

Use small cap nut tool
to SUPPORT the
bottom of axle.

16
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And next the FRONT wheels

First, pull grill (part E) away from axle hole.

Insert (1) bushing (EE) onto each axle and
push down in place.

Next, find the Left

and Right Axles.

_ U-

bushing

Axles are

NOT IDENTICAL.

NOTE: Distance
from end to the
notch on the“Left”
axle is less than
the notch on the
“Right” axle.

3
* >
[ A . [}
] u u T\
f_‘-_l./' ‘w_\
L 4 L 2
‘..' ..p'
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m And next the FRONT wheels...cont.

Slide onto LEFT front axle (L), (1) washer (DD),
(1) hubcap (S) and (1) wheel (O).

Top hat tool

)

Place top hat then top hat tool onto open
end of axle. Hammer top hat onto axle.

REPEAT these steps for RIGHT front axle

18
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m And next the FRONT wheels...cont.

First, slide (1) washer (DD), then bushing (EE)
onto assembled right axle.

REPEAT on left side.
Then, attach FRONT wheels and axles.

~

bUShing h

S

TASSS

L <S4

Z)

[ 1))
A S

lalle

)

LA

)

Insert axle“R” (for right) Insert axle “L” (for left)
into body. into body.

19
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O

IMPORTANT! Check axle positions - roll the
T-Rex Truck forward - HUBCAPS SHOULD
STOP FACING OUTWARD.

m FRONT wheels...last steps!

Place axle cap then long
axle cap tool onto open
end of axle. Hammer axle
cap onto axle.

Repeat for other axle.

PM$ Codioby are/Simutated MBIz 2l PANTONE 485 C
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m Let’s get the horn working

/\ WARNING: Remove battery cover before pulling tab.

>

Remove battery cover on horn (part J)
Pull clear tab from horn unit to activate.
Re-attach batter cover.

Snap horn (part J)
into center of steering
wheel (part|).

Remove battery cover from horn.
Install (2) “LR44" button cell batteries.
\ Re-attach battery cover.

0
©

cilie
/[é

21

PM$ Codioby are/Simutated MBIz 2l PANTONE 485 C



®

m Steering T-Rex is easy.

Squeeze steering clip (part Ib) Steering clip should snap into MIDDLE
into steering wheel (part|). hole on each side of the steering column.

|

Insert steering wheel L
through hole in dashboard Make sure the steering clip
AND through the steering snaps past the Oring.
Oring (part la).

N

If your steering wheel is loose or not
staying in place; check to be sure the
steering clip has completely snapped
past the O-ring.

22
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m Let’s put this all together!

Insert assembled TRex body over the post on the grill.

0 .

Place the grill cap (H)
over the top of grill.

Secure using (5) 1"
(2.54 cm) screws.

23
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Camion T-Rex

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Montage par un adulte requis. Durée de montage approximative : 50 min.

Merci d'avoir choisi 'ensemble de Little Tikes® Camion T-Rex. Nous
sommes déterminés a fournir un jouet durable et facile a monter,
procurant a votre enfant des années de plaisir créatif!

Veuillez lire ces renseignements

tres importants!

« Lisez le mode d’emploi avant toute chose.

« Dégagez une surface plane pour tous les matériaux a
portée de main.

« Vous aurez besoin d'un tournevis étoile (tournevis
électrique, recommandé, non inclus), d'un marteau et
de lunettes de sécurité (non incluses) pour monter le
camion T-Rex.

- Lorsque vous installez les vis, assurez-vous qu'elles soient
bien fixées, mais NE LES SERREZ PAS TROP FORT.

« Repérez vos autocollants et mettez-les de coté.
Certains autocollants sont plus faciles a appliquer
lorsque la piece est posée a plat. Il est donc préférable
de les appliquer avant le montage.

« Les pieces sont énumérées ci-dessous - chaque piece
est identifiée par une lettre en ROUGE pour faciliter la
consultation.

« Lesllustrations ne sont offertes qu'a titre indicatif.
Les styles peuvent varier par rapport au contenu réel.

+ Sivous avez des questions, nous sommes la pour
vous aider. Appelez notre service clientéle au
1800 321-0183.

Soyons prudents!
/\ ATTENTION!

+ Montage par un adulte requis

- Conserver ces instructions a titre de référence.

« Avant le montage du produit, ce paquet contient des
petites pieces de matériel qui peuvent présenter un
risque d'étouffement, des bords tranchants et des
pointes acérées. Tenir hors de portée des enfants avant
le montage complet.

« Les jouets porteurs ne doivent pas étre utilisés pres de
piscines, sur ou pres de marches, de collines, de routes
ou d’endroits en pente.

« Toujours porter des chaussures.

« Un seul usager a la fois.

+ Charge maximale: 23 kg.

« Ce produit est destiné a des enfants de 2 a 5 ans.

PM$ Codioby are/Simutated JMBIA2R2 1

« La surveillance par un adulte est indispensable.
Ne laisser jamais un enfant sans surveillance.

« Se protéger les yeux. Toujours porter des lunettes
de sécurité lors de l'utilisation d'un marteau.

« Nous vous déconseillons d'utiliser ce produit lorsque
la température extérieure tombe en dessous de
-18 °C (0 °F). Lorsque le froid est intense, les matériaux
plastiques perdent leur flexibilité et peuvent devenir
fragiles et se fissurer en cas d'impact. Conserver le
véhicule dans un endroit chaud et protégé.

MISE AU REBUT

Démonter et mettre I'équipement au rebut de maniére a
éliminer tout danger au moment de le jeter, notamment en
ce qui concerne les petites pieces et les bords tranchants.

/\ AVERTISSEMENTS!

« Ce produit contient une pile bouton. Avaler une pile
bouton peut causer des brilures chimiques internes en
deux heures seulement et entrainer la mort. Jeter les
piles usagées immédiatement. Ne laisser aucune pile a
la portée des enfants. Si vous pensez que des piles ont
pu étre avalées ou placées dans une partie quelconque
du corps, consultezimmédiatement un médecin.

INFORMATIONS SUR LA SECURITE DES PILES :

« Conserver ces instructions pour référence ultérieure.

« Remplacer par 2 piles boutons « LR44 » (non fournies).

« La tension d’une pile rechargeable entierement chargée
est souvent inférieure a celle d’une pile alcaline neuve. Il
est donc conseillé d'utiliser des piles alcalines au lieu de
piles rechargeables pour un fonctionnement optimal et
une durée de jeu plus longue.

« Installer les piles avec la bonne polarité (+ et -).

« Pour empécher les fuites de piles :

1. Suivre les instructions des fabricants du jouet et des piles.

2. Ne pas utiliser de vieilles piles avec des piles neuves.

3. Ne pas utiliser des piles standard (zinc carbone), des piles
alcalines ou des piles rechargeables en méme temps. Ne
pas utiliser des piles de marques différentes en méme
temps. Utiliser uniquement les piles recommandées ou
d'un type équivalent.

4.Quand le jouet n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue
période, retirer les piles pour éviter une fuite possible et
le bris du module.



. Siles piles sont vides ou usées, les retirer du produit.

. Jeter les piles en suivant les consignes; ne pas les enterrer.
Ne pas jeter les piles au feu, car elles peuvent couler ou
exploser.

« Slassurer que le couvercle est correctement installé sur le

module en tout temps.

+ Ne pas essayer de recharger des piles non rechargeables.

« Les piles rechargeables doivent étre retirées du jouet

avant d'étre rechargées.

« Les piles rechargeables doivent étre chargées par un

adulte.

+ Les bornes d'alimentation ne doivent pas étre court-

circuitées.

REMARQUE : Si le module cesse de fonctionner ou ne

fonctionne pas normalement, retirer les piles pendant

quelques minutes, puis remettez-les. Si le probléeme
persiste, installer de nouvelles piles.

Quelques trucs avant
de commencer!

Avant de commencer le montage, assurez-vous
d’avoir toutes les piéces énumérées ci-dessous.

@ Certains ensembles de matériel peuvent comporter
des composants supplémentaires.

B Questions? Nous sommes la pour vous aider.
Appelez notre service a la clientéle au
1800321-0183.

0 Outillage requis (non fourni) : Tournevis étoile,
marteau et lunettes de sécurité.

oy i

Pieces
A. CorpsduT-Rex (1) L. Gauche - essieu de laroue
B. Carrosserie du camion (1) avant
C. Portiéere(1) M. Guidon (1)
D Tableaude bord (1) N1. Bras - gauche (1)
E. Calandre (1) N2. Bras-droit (1)
F. Loquet de portiére (1) 0. Roues (4)
G. Rénes (1) P. Bouchons centraux (4)
H. Couvercle de calandre (1) Q. Plancher (1)
I. Volant (1) R. Essieuderoueavant-
la. Joint torique de direction (1) DROIT (1)
Ib. Clip de direction (1) S. Enjoliveurs (4)
J.  Klaxon (1) T. Petitessieu(1)
K1. Pied - droit (1) U. Essieu arriére (1)

K2. Pied - gauche (1)

Guide pour la visserie

AA. Ecrou borgne (4)

BB. Capuchon d’essieu long (2)
CC. Petit écrou borgne (2)

DD. Rondelle (6)

EE. Bague (4)

FF. Bague d'essieu arriére (2)

Inclus dans le sac de matériel (2). A jeter aprés utilisation.

Outil pour écrou borgne
Outil pour capuchon d'essieu long
Outil pour capuchon d’écrou
Le couleur de l'outil peut varier.
La quincaillerie illustrée est Vis de 2,54 cm (1 po) (16)
de taille réelle. Vis de 3,81 cm (1 1/2 po) (2)
Visde 1,27 cm (1/2 po) (2)

25

Etapes de montage

Etape 1: Prét... commencons avec les décalcomanies!

Les autocollants doivent étre appliqués sur une surface

propre et séche. Essuyez avec un chiffon sec avant

I'application. Pour retirer |'air sous les autocollants,

appliquez-leur de la pression, en partant du centre et en

allant vers les bords. REMARQUE : Si des bulles se forment

sous les autocollants, percez-les avec une aiguille pour

éliminer I'air.

Etape 2 : Les bras d’abord!

Insérez les deux bras (pieéces N1,N2) dans le corps du T-Rex

(piece A). Poussez-les pour les emboiter.

Vous les sentirez semboiter les uns aux autres. Une fois

réunis, ils ne se DETACHERONT PAS.

« Vous devez également sentir un CLIC lorsque vous insérez
la partie inférieure du bras dans le petit trou du corps.

Etape 3 : Maintenant, les pieds

Placez les pieds (pieces K1,K2) sur chaque jambe du corps
du T-Rex.

Deuxiemement, fixez les pieds a l'aide de (2) vis de 2,54 cm (1 po).

Etape 4 : Retenez-le! Attachez les rénes.

Ne martelez pas sur des surfaces ou des objets que vous ne

voulez pas briser, abimer ou cabosser.

+ Placez I'écrou borgne (piece CC) dans l'outil pour écrou
borgne.

+ Insérez le petit essieu (piece T) dans l'outil pour écrou
borgne.

« Enfoncez I'essieu dans I'écrou borgne avec un marteau.

+ Montez les rénes (piece G) sur le corps du T-Rex. Alignez
les trous des rénes sur les trous du corps.

AVANT D’ENFILER l'essieu, il est suggéré d'éliminer tout exces

de plastique en faisant passer le petit essieu par les trous

dans la téte.

- Faites passer le petit essieu a travers les rénes et la téte du
T-Rex.

Etape 5 : Attacher les rénes - un pas de plus

+ Retournez le corps et les rénes du T-Rex.

« Placez le petit écrou borgne (CC) et l'outil pour petit écrou
borgne sur I'extrémité OUVERTE de l'essieu.

« Enfoncez I'écrou borgne sur l'essieu avec un marteau.

Etape 6 : Choisissez votre serrure

D'abord, installez le loquet de la portiere (piece F) dans la

portiere (piece C)

Fixez a I'aide de (1) vis de 1,27 cm (1/2 po).

« VERROUILLAGE ET DEVERROUILLAGE DE LA PORTIERE

« POURVERROUILLER LA PORTE DE MANIERE PERMANENTE
Ajoutez une (1) vis supplémentaire de 1,27 cm (1/2 po)

+ Ensuite, insérez la portiere (piece C) dans la carrosserie
(piece B).
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Etape 7 : Le tableau de bord maintient la portiére en place

Installez le tableau de bord (piece D) dans la carrosserie du

camion (piece B).

« Assurez-vous que le tableau de bord est bien fixé sur la
goupille de la portiére.

+ Retournez la carrosserie du camion avant de fixer les vis.

« Fixez al'aide de (2) vis de 3,81 cm (1 1/2 po).

Etape 8 : Attachez la calandrrrre!
Faites glisser la calandre (piece E) sur I'extrémité avant de la
carrosserie du camion (piéce B).
« Laissez la carrosserie du camion a l'envers pour les
3 prochaines étapes.
« Fixez a l'aide de vis (7) de 2,54 cm (1 po).

Etape 9 : Une bonne poigne!

RETOURNER LA CARROSSERIE DU CAMION A LENDROIT.
Insérez le guidon (piece M) dans l'arriere de la carrosserie du
camion (piece B).

« Assurez-vous que le coté dentelé est orienté vers le DOS.

Etape 10 : Prét pour les roues ARRIERE...

Placez I'écrou borgne (piece AA) dans l'outil pour écrou
borgne.

+ Insérez le grand essieu arriere (U) dans I'écrou borgne.

+ Enfoncez I'essieu dans I'écrou borgne avec un marteau.
Faites glisser un (1) enjoliveur (S), une (1) roue (O),

une (1) bague d'essieu arriére (FF) et une (1) rondelle (DD).

Etape 10a : Prét pour les roues ARRIERE... suite

D'abord, faites glisser l'essieu assemblé a travers la

carrosserie du camion.

Ensuite, faites glisser une (1) rondelle (DD) puis une (1)

bague d'essieu arriere (FF) puis faites glisser une roue puis

I'enjoliveur sur l'essieu.

Etape 10b : Roues ARRIERE... derniére étape

+ Retournez le camion sur le coté.

+ Placez un écrou borgne (AA) et l'outil a écrou borgne sur
I'extrémité OUVERTE de l'essieu.

+ Enfoncez I'écrou borgne sur l'essieu avec un marteau.

« Utilisez l'outil pour petit écrou borgne pour SOUTENIR le
bas de l'essieu.

Etape 11 : Ensuite, les roues AVANT

D'abord, éloignez la calandre (piece E) du trou d'essieu.

+ Insérez une (1) bague (EE) dans chaque essieu et appuyez
pour les mettre en place.

Ensuite, trouvez les essieux gauche et droit.

« Les essieux ne sont PAS IDENTIFIQUES.

Etape 11a: Ensuite, les roues AVANT... suite

Faites glisser une (1) rondelle (DD), un (1) enjoliveur (S) et
une (1) roue (O) sur l'essieu avant GAUCHE (L).
+ Placez un écrou borgne, puis l'outil pour écrou borgne sur
I'extrémité ouverte de l'essieu.
Enfoncez I'écrou borgne dans l'essieu avec un marteau.
REPETEZ ces étapes sur 'essieu avant DROIT
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Etape 11b : Ensuite, les roues AVANT... suite

D'abord, faites glisser une (1) rondelle (DD), puis une (1)
bague (EE) sur l'essieu droit assemblé.

REPETEZ le méme processus du coté opposé.

Ensuite, fixez les roues et les essieux AVANT.

+ Insérez l'essieu « R » (pour droit) dans la carrosserie.

+ Insérez l'essieu « L » (pour gauche) dans la carrosserie.
ARRETEZ! IMPORTANT! Vérifiez la position des essieux -
faites rouler le camion T-Rex vers I'avant - les ENJOLIVEURS
DOIVENT étre tournés vers l'extérieur.

Etape 11c: Les roues AVANT... les derniers pas

Placez le capuchon d'essieu puis l'outil de capuchon d'essieu

long sur I'extrémité ouverte de I'essieu. Enfoncez le capuchon

d'essieu sur l'essieu. Répétez I'étape sur l'autre essieu.

« Alignez les fentes et enclenchez les (4) capuchons centraux
(piece P)

Etape 12c: Faisons fonctionner le klaxon

AVERTISSEMENT : Retirez le couvercle de la pile avant de tirer
la languette.

Retirer le couvercle de la pile du klaxon (piéce J).

Tirez I'attache transparente du klaxon pour I'activer.
Remettez le couvercle des piles en place.

« Emboitez le klaxon (piece J) au centre du volant (piece ).
Retirez le couvercle des piles du klaxon.

Installez (2) piles boutons « LR44 ». Remettez le couvercle des
piles en place.

Etape 13 : Piloter le T- Rex est facile

1. Pincez le clip de direction (piece Ib) dans le volant (piece ).

2. L'agrafe de direction doit s'emboiter dans le trou CENTRAL
de chaque c6té de la colonne de direction.

3. Insérez le volant dans l'ouverture du tableau de bord ET
dans le joint torique de direction positionné sur l'autre
coté (piece la).

4. Assurez-vous que |'agrafe de direction semboite au-dela
du joint torique.

Si votre volant est desserré ou ne reste pas en place, vérifiez si

I'agrafe de direction est bien passée au-dela du joint torique.

Etape 14 : Mettons tout cela ensemble!

Insérez le corps du T-Rex assemblé sur le port de la calandre.

+ Placez le couvercle de la calandre (H) sur le dessus de la
calandre.

+ Fixez al'aide de (5) vis de 2,54 cm (1 po).
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Camion T-Rex
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTALJE

El montaje debe realizarlo un adulto. Tiempo aproximado de montaje: 50 min.

Gracias por elegir el “Camién T-Rex” de Little Tikes®. Nos esforzamos por
crear juguetes perdurables, faciles de ensamblar y creados para durar,
que brindan a sus nifos anos de diversidn fascinante y ocurrente.

Informacion realmente
importante que
deberia conocer:

« Limpie una superficie plana para colocar todos los

caminos o pendientes.

« Se debe estar calzado todo el tiempo.

« Solo un nifo por vez.

« Peso maximo: 23 kg (50 Ib).

« Este producto esté destinado para que lo usen nifos

+ En primer lugar, lea detenidamente todas las instrucciones.

de 2 a5 anos.

- Serequiere la vigilancia de adultos. No deje

materiales de manera que todo esté al alcance de la mano.

+ Necesitara un destornillador Phillips (controlador de

potencia, recomendado, no incluido) martillo y gafas

de seguridad (no incluidas) para montar el Camion

T-Rex.

- Alinstalar los tornillos, asegurese de que los
tornillos estén bien ajustados, pero NO LOS
APRIETE DEMASIADO.

+ Asegurese de ubicar las etiquetas adhesivas y separelas.

Algunas etiquetas adhesivas pueden aplicarse mas
facilmente cuando la pieza esta en una posicion
horizontal, y se recomienda que aplique las etiquetas
antes del montaje.

« Las piezas estan enumeradas a continuacion, cada

pieza esta identificada con una letra en ROJO para una
referencia sencilla.

« Las ilustraciones son solo a modo de referencia. Los

estilos pueden ser distintos del contenido real.

+ Si tiene preguntas, estamos aqui para ayudarlo.

Llame a nuestro equipo de servicio al cliente al
1-800-321-0183.

i1Seamos cuidadosos!
/\ ;ADVERTENCIA!

+ Debe ser armado por un adulto.
« Guarde estas instrucciones para referencia futura.
+ Antes de ensamblar los componentes, recuerde que el

paquete contiene piezas pequenas con las que los nifos

podrian atragantarse. Asimismo, posee bordes afilados
y puntas aguzadas. Hasta no terminar de ensamblar
todas las piezas, mantenga alejados a los nifos.

+ Los juguetes para montar no deben usarse cerca
de piscinas, sobre o cerca de escalones, montanas,
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desatendido al nifo.
Proteja sus 0jos. Siempre use gafas de proteccion
cuando utiliza un martillo.

« Cuando las temperaturas caen por debajo de -18

°C (0 °F), no se recomienda el uso al aire libre de
este producto. En condiciones de frio extremo, los
materiales plasticos pierden resistencia y pueden
volverse quebradizos y agrietarse ante el impacto.
Guarde el producto en un lugar célido y protegido.

DESECHO

Desmonte y deseche el equipo de tal manera que no
existan condiciones peligrosas como piezas pequenas
y bordes afilados en el momento en que se desecha el
equipo.

A\ ;ADVERTENCIA!

Este producto contiene una pila de botén o de
moneda. Tragar una pila de botén o de moneda puede
causar quemaduras quimicas internas en tan solo dos
horas y causar la muerte. Deseche de inmediato las
pilas usadas. Mantenga las pilas nuevas y usadas lejos
de los nifos. Si cree que se han tragado una pila o se

la han colocado dentro de cualquier parte del cuerpo,
busque atencién médica inmediata.

INFORMACION SOBRE LA SEGURIDAD DE LA PILA:
« Conserve estas instrucciones para referencia futura.
« Sustituya por 2 pilas de botén “LR44" (no incluidas).

« La tensién de una bateria recargable de carga completa

a menudo es inferior a la de una pila alcalina nueva. Por
lo tanto, se recomienda la utilizacién de pilas alcalinas
en lugar de baterias recargables para obtener un mejor
rendimiento y mayor tiempo de juego.

« Instale las pilas con la polaridad correcta (+y -).
« Para evitar fugas de la pila:
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1. Siga las instrucciones de instalacion del fabricante del
juguete y la pila.

2. No mezcle las pilas antiguas con las nuevas.

3. No mezcle pilas estandar (carbén-zinc), alcalinas o
baterias recargables. No mezcle diferentes marcas de
pilas. Solo se recomienda la utilizacién de pilas del
mismo tipo o equivalentes.

4, Cuando el juguete no se usa durante un periodo de

tiempo extendido, retire las pilas para impedir una

posible fuga y el dafo a la unidad.

Retire las pilas gastadas o agotadas del producto.

Deseche las pilas gastadas de manera adecuada; no las

queme.

No deseche las pilas en el fuego ya que pueden tener

fugas o explotar.

« Asegurese de que la cubierta esté correctamente
instalada en la unidad en todo momento.

+ Nointente recargar las baterias no recargables.

« Las baterias recargables deben retirarse del juguete
antes de ser recargadas.

« Lacarga de las baterias recargables la debe realizar
Unicamente un adulto.

« Las terminales de alimentacion no deben permanecer
activadas.

NOTA: Si la unidad deja de funcionar o no funciona como

deberia, retire las pilas durante algunos minutos y luego

vuelva a insertarlas. Si el problema persiste, instale pilas
nuevas.

jAlgunos puntos antes
de comenzar!

ANTES de comenzar con el montaje, asegurese de
tener todas las piezas enumeradas a continuacion.

@ Algunos paquetes pueden contener piezas muy
pequenas.

oW

@ ;Tiene preguntas? Estamos aqui para ayudarlo.
Llame a nuestro equipo de servicio al cliente de

Little Tikes al 1-800-321-0183.

O Herramientas necesarias: Destornillador Phillips,
martillo y gafas de seguridad.

Piezas
A. Cuerpo del T-Rex (1) L. Ejedelaruedadelantera-
B. Carroceria del camion (1) Izquierdo
C. Puerta(1) . Manillar (1)
D. Tablerodeinstrumentos (1) N1. Brazo - Izquierdo (1)
E. Rejilla(1) N2. Brazo - Derecho (1)
F. Pestillo de la puerta (1) O. Ruedas (4)
G. Riendas (1) P. Tapas centrales (4)
H. Tapaderejilla(1) Q. Tablade piso (1)
. Volante (1) R. Ejedelaruedadelantera-
la. Junta térica de direccion (1) DERECHA (1)
Ib. Pasador del volante (1) S. Tapacubos (4)
J. Bocina(1) T. Eje pequeiio (1)
K1. Pie-Derecho (1) U. Ejetrasero (1)

K2. Pie-lzquierdo (1)

Guia de materiales

AA. Casquillo

BB. Tapa del eje largo (2)

CC. Tuerca ciega pequeiia (2)
DD. Arandela (6)

EE. Buje (4)

FF. Buje del eje trasero (2)

Se muestra en tamaio real:
Tornillo 17 (2.54 cm) (2)
Tornillo 1/2”(1.27 cm) (16)
Tornillo 1 1/2” (3.81 cm) (2)

Incluido en el paquete de piezas (2). Desechar después de su uso.
Herramienta para casquillo
Herramienta de la tapa de eje largo
Herramienta para tuercas ciegas pequenas
El color de la herramienta puede variar.

Pasos de Montaje

Paso 1 : Listo... jcomencemos con las etiquetas
adhesivas!

Las etiquetas adhesivas se deben aplicar en una superficie
limpia y seca. Limpie con un trapo seco antes de la
aplicacion. Para eliminar el aire debajo de las etiquetas
adhesivas, ejerza presion sobre las etiquetas adhesivas
desde centro y hacia los bordes. NOTA: Si las etiquetas
adhesivas forman burbujas, pinche con un alfiler para
eliminar el aire.

Paso 2 : ;Los brazos primero!

Inserte ambos brazos (piezas N1y N2) en el cuerpo del T-Rex

(pieza A) al mismo tiempo. Juntelos.

Sentird que se unen entre si. Una vez juntos, NO SE

SEPARARAN.

+ También debe sentir un CLIC cuando inserte la parte
inferior del brazo en el orificio mas pequeno del cuerpo.

Paso 3 : ;Ahora los pies!

Coloque los pies (piezas K1, K2) en cada pierna del cuerpo
del T-Rex.

En segundo lugar, asegure con los tornillos (2) de 2.54 cm
(1") en cada pie.

Paso 4: jPdngale las riendas al T-Rex! Agregue las riendas.
No golpee sobre superficies u objetos que no quiera romper,
danar o abollar.

+ Coloque la tuerca ciega (pieza CC) en la herramienta para
tuercas ciegas pequenas.

+ Inserte el eje pequefio (pieza T) en la tuerca ciega.

« Martille el eje hacia dentro de la tuerca ciega.

« Coloque las riendas (pieza G) en el cuerpo del T-Rex.
Alinee los orificios de las riendas con los orificios en el
cuerpo

ANTES DE ROSCAR el eje, se recomienda eliminar cualquier

exceso de plastico agujereando el eje pequeio a través de

los orificios en la cabeza.

+ Rosque el eje pequeiio a través de las riendas y la cabeza
del T-Rex.

Paso 5 : Un paso mas: adjuntar las riendas

+ Voltee el cuerpo del T-Rex y las riendas.

+ Coloque la tuerca ciega pequena (CC) y la herramienta
para tuercas ciegas pequenas sobre el extremo ABIERTO
del eje.

« Martille la tuerca ciega pequena en el eje.
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Paso 6 : Elija su candado
Primero, instale el pestillo de la puerta (pieza F) en la puerta

(pieza C)

Asegure con (1) tornillo de 1.27 cm ( 1/2").

« TRABASY DESBLOQUEOS DE LAS PUERTAS

« PARA BLOQUEAR PERMANENTEMENTE LA PUERTA: Afada
(1) tornillo adicional de 1.27 cm (1/2")

« A continuacion, inserte la puerta (pieza C) en la carroceria
del camién (pieza B).

Paso 7 : El tablero de instrumentos mantiene la puerta en

su lugar

Instale el tablero de instrumentos (pieza D) en la carroceria

del camidn (pieza B).

+ Asegurese de colocar el tablero de instrumentos de forma
segura sobre el pasador de la puerta.

« Voltee la carroceria del camién antes de fijar los tornillos.

+ Asegure con los tornillos (2) de 3.81 cm (1 1/2).

Paso 8 : jAcople la rejilla!

Deslice la rejilla (pieza E) en el extremo delantero de la

carroceria del camion (pieza B).

+ Deje la carroceria del camion boca abajo para los
siguientes 3 pasos.

« Asegure larejilla con los tornillos (7) de 2.54 cm (17).

Paso 9 : Coloque los pasamanos.

GIRE LA CARROCERIA DEL CAMION HACIA ARRIBA.

Inserte el manillar (pieza M) en la parte trasera de la

carroceria del camion (pieza B).

+ jAsegurese de que el lado con muescas esté orientado
hacia la PARTE POSTERIOR!

Paso 10: Listo para las ruedas TRASERAS...

Coloque el casquillo (pieza AA) en la herramienta para casquillo.

+ Introduzca el eje grande (pieza U) en el casquillo.

« Martille el eje hacia dentro del casquillo.

Deslice en el eje trasero (1) el tapacubos (S), (1) la rueda (O),
(1) el buje del eje trasero (FF) y (1) la arandela (DD).

Paso 10a: Listo para las ruedas TRASERAS... (continuacidn)
Primero, deslice el eje montado A TRAVES de la carroceria del
camioén.

A continuacion, deslice (1) arandela (DD) y después (1) buje
del eje trasero (FF).

A continuacién, deslice la rueda (O) y luego el tapacubos (S)
en el gje.

Paso 10b : Ruedas TRASERAS... tiltimo paso.

+ Voltee el camion de lado.

+ Coloque un casquillo (AA) y la herramienta para casquillo
sobre el extremo ABIERTO del eje.

Martille el casquillo en el eje.

+ Use la herramienta para tuercas ciegas pequefas para
SOSTENER la parte inferior del eje.

Paso 11:Y a continuacion, las ruedas DELANTERAS

En primer lugar, aleje la rejilla (pieza E) del orificio del eje.

+ Inserte (1) el buje (EE) en cada eje y empujelo hasta que
quede en su lugar.

A continuacién, busque los ejes izquierdo y derecho.

- Los ejes NO son IDENTICOS.
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Paso 11a:Y a continuacion, las ruedas DELANTERAS...
(continuacion)
Deslice por el eje delantero IZQUIERDO (L), (1) arandela (DD),
(1) tapacubos (S) y (1) rueda (O).
+ Coloque el casquillo y luego la herramienta para casquillo
en el extremo abierto del eje.
Martille el casquillo en el eje.
REPITA estos pasos para el eje delantero DERECHO

Paso 11b:Y a continuacidn, las ruedas DELANTERAS...
(continuacion)

En primer lugar, deslice (1) arandela (DD) y luego el buje (EE)
en el eje derecho montado.

REPITA en el lado izquierdo.

A continuacién, fije las ruedas DELANTERAS y los ejes.

+ Inserte el eje “R"(para el lado derecho) en la carroceria.

+ Inserte el eje “L" (para el lado izquierdo) en la carroceria.
ATENCION: jIMPORTANTE! Compruebe las posiciones del eje:
gire el camion T-Rex hacia delante. LOS TAPACUBOS DEBEN
ESTAR ORIENTADOS HACIA AFUERA.

Paso 11c: Ruedas DELANTERAS... jultimos pasos!

Coloque la tapa del eje y luego la herramienta de tapa del eje
largo en el extremo abierto del eje. Martille la tapa del eje en
el eje. Haga lo mismo para el otro eje

« Alinee las ranuras y encaje las (4) tapas centrales (pieza P)

Paso 12¢ : Hagamos funcionar la bocina

ADVERTENCIA: Retire la cubierta de la pila antes de tirar de la

lengueta.

Retire la cubierta de la pila de la bocina (pieza J).

Tire de la lengiieta transparente de la unidad de la bocina

para activarla.

Vuelva a colocar la cubierta de la pila.

« Haga sonar la bocina (pieza J) en el centro del volante
(piezal).

Retire la cubierta de la pila de la bocina.

Instale (2) pilas de botdn “LR44" Vuelva a colocar la cubierta

dela pila.

Paso 13 : Conducir el T-Rex es facil

1. Apriete el pasador del volante (pieza Ib) en el volante
(piezal).

2. El pasador del volante debe encajar en el orificio CENTRAL
de cada lado de la columna de direccion.

3. Inserte el volante en el orificio del tablero de instrumentos
Y a través de la junta térica de la direccién (pieza la).

4. Asegurese de que el pasador del volante encaje mas alla
de lajunta tdrica.

Si el pasador del volante esta suelto o no permanece en

su lugar, compruebe que el pasador del volante se haya

encajado por completo mas alla de la junta térica.

Paso 14 : ;jJuntemos todo!

Inserte el cuerpo del T-Rex montado sobre el poste en la rejilla.

+ Coloque la tapa de la rejilla (H) sobre la parte superior de la
rejilla.

« Asegure la rejilla con los (5) tornillos de 2.54 cm (17).
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©The Little Tikes Company, an MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® is a trademark of Little Tikes in the U.S. and other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans, and packaging appear-
ance are the property of Little Tikes. Please keep this address and packaging for reference since it contains important information. Contents, including specifications and colors, may vary from photos depicted on package.

Instructions included. Please remove all packaging including tags, ties & tacking stitches before giving this product to a child.

CONSUMER SERVICE:

Australia
www.littletikes.com.au
Imported by MGA Entertainment Australia Pty Ltd

United States:
www.littletikes.com
1-800-321-0183 Monday - Friday

United Kingdom:
www.littletikes.co.uk
Little Tikes, MGA Entertainment (UK) Ltd

The Little Tikes Company 50 Presley Way Suite 2.02, 32 Delhi Road
2180 Barlow Road Crownhill Macquarie Park NSW 2113
Hudson, OH 44236 Milton Keynes MK8 OES 1300059 676

E-mail: service@littletikescare.com Bucks, UK

Printed in U.S.A. D.R.©2020 The Little Tikes Company Tel: +0 800 521 558

E-mail: support@LittleTikesStore.co.uk
LIMITED WARRANTY P

The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant to the original purchaser that this product is free of defects in materials or workmanship for one year * from the date of purchase (dated sales receipt is
required for proof of purchase). At the sole election of The Little Tikes Company, the only remedies available under this warranty will be the replacement of the defective part or replacement of the product. This warranty is
valid only if the product has been assembled and maintained per the instructions. This warranty does not cover abuse, accident, cosmetic issues such as fading or scratches from normal wear, or any other cause not arising
from defects in material and workmanship. *The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or commercial purchasers.

U.S.A and Canada: For warranty service or replacement part information, please visit our website at www.littletikes.com, call 1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road,
Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some replacement parts may be available for purchase after warranty expires—contact us for details.

Outside U.S.A and Canada: Contact place of purchase for warranty service. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from country/state to country/state. Some countries/

states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE

www.littletikes.com

MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.
Baronie 68-70, 2404 XG Alphen a/d Rijn,
Pays-Bas

Courriel : sav@mgae.com

Imprimé aux Etats-Unis.

© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® est une marque de
commerce de Little Tikes aux Etats-Unis et dans d'autres pays. Tous les logos, noms, caracteres,
similitudes, images, slogans et apparence d'emballage sont la propriété de Little Tikes. Merci de
conserver cette adresse et cet emballage car ils contiennent des informations importantes. Le
contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut varier des illustrations de I'emballage.
Instructions incluses. Merci d'enlever l'emballage, y compris les étiquettes, liens et fils cousus, avant
de donner ce jouet a un enfant.

GARANTIE LIMITEE

The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité exceptionnelle. Nous garantissons
a l'acheteur dlorigine que ce produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de fabrication pendant une
année* a compter de sa date d'achat (le recu d'achat daté est exigé comme preuve d'achat). Au titre de
la présente garantie, la seule responsabilité de The Little Tikes Company et le seul recours se limitent
au remplacement de la piece défectueuse ou au remplacement du produit. La présente garantie est
valable uniquement si le produit a été assemblé et entretenu conformément aux instructions fournies.
La présente garantie ne couvre ni les dommages résultant d'une utilisation abusive ou d'un accident,
ni l'apparence esthétique telle les décolorations ou les rayures dues a I'usure normale ou a toute autre
cause ne relevant pas de vices de matériau ou de fabrication. *La période de garantie est de trois (3)
mois pour les services de garderie et les acheteurs commerciaux.

Etats-Unis et Canada : Pour obtenir des informations sur le service de garantie ou de remplacement
des pieces veuillez visiter notre site Web : www.littletikes.com, appeler le 1800 321-0183 ou écrire
au : Service a la clientele, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.
Certaines pieces de rechange peuvent étre achetées aprés I'expiration de la garantie — veuillez nous
contacter pour obtenir de plus amples informations.

Al'extérieur des Etats-Unis et du Canada:: Veuillez contacter le magasin ol le produit a été acheté pour
vous informer sur le service de garantie. La présente garantie vous offre des droits spécifiques reconnus par
[a loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d‘autres droits qui varient selon le pays/la province. Certains pays ou
certaines provinces nautorisent pas I'exclusion ou la limitation pour les dommages consécutifs ou fortuits,
par conséquent la limitation ou Iexclusion qui précéde peut ne pas s‘appliquer a votre cas.
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SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

www.littletikes.com

MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.
Baronie 68-70, 2404 XG

Alphen a/d Rijn, The Netherlands

Tel: +31(0) 172 758038

E-mail: klantenservice@mgae.com

Impreso en E.U.A.

© The Little Tikes Company, una compafila de MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® es una marca
registrada de Little Tikes en EE.UU. y otros paises. Todos los logotipos, nombres, personajes,
representaciones, imagenes, esléganes y apariencia del embalaje son propiedad de Little Tikes.
Conserve esta direccion y embalaje para referencia ya que contiene informacion importante. El
contenido, incluyendo especificaciones y colores, puede ser diferente a las fotos que se muestran en
el paquete. Instrucciones incluidas. Antes de darle este producto al nifio quitele todo el embalaje,
incluyendo etiquetas, amarres y costuras.

GARANTIA LIMITADA

La compaiiia Little Tikes fabrica juguetes divertidos de alta calidad. Le garantizamos al comprador
original que este producto esta libre de defectos de material o mano de obra por un afio * a partir
de la fecha de compra (se requiere el recibo de compra fechado como prueba). A exclusiva eleccién
de la compaiia Little Tikes, el tnico resarcimiento disponible bajo esta garantia sera el reemplazo
de la parte defectuosa del producto o el reemplazo del producto. Esta garantia es vélida solamente
si el producto ha sido montado y mantenido segun las instrucciones. Esta garantia no cubre abuso,
accidente, aspectos cosméticos tales como el descoloramiento o las rayas como consecuencia de un
uso normal, ni ningtin otro problema que no surja de defectos de material o mano de obra. *El periodo
de garantia es de tres (3) meses para guarderias o compradores comerciales.

Fuera de EE.UU. y Canada: Pdngase en contacto con el lugar de compra para el servicio de garantia. Esta
garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos y es posible también que tenga otros derechos que varian
segun el pais/estado. Algunos paises/estados no permiten la exclusion o limitacion de dafios concomitantes
0 consecuentes, por lo cual la limitacién o exclusion mencionada puede no aplicarse a usted.
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